

SC No. 735/2018 (Old SC No.111/18)
FIR No. 100/2016 P.S.- Swaroop Nagar
u/S 308/394/397/323/341/34 IPC

State Vs. Raju & Ors.

10.04.2019

Present:- Shri Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for the State alongwith IO
ASI Naresh.

All accused persons namely Raju, Abhishek @ Banty and
Rakesh Kumar @ Monu are present on bail alongwith Sh.
Manish, proxy counsel for Sh. Pramod Kumar Tiwari, Ld.
Counsel for all the accused persons.

PW1 ASI Ram Singh is present, examined and
discharged.

**PW2 Sh. Yakub Hasan, PW3 Sh. Ashok and PW4 Sh.
Idrish** are also present, examined-in-chief. Their cross-examination is
deferred on the request of proxy counsel on the ground that the main
counsel is not available today, as has met with an accident day
before yesterday. Request allowed in the interest of justice and
subject to cost of Rs.200/- per witness per accused to be paid on the
next date of hearing.

In these circumstances, PW2 Sh. Yakub Hasan, PW3 Sh.
Ashok and PW4 Sh. Idrish are bound down for the next date of
hearing, however, summons be also sent to them to remind them the
next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **06.08.2019**. IO alongwith MHC (M) be
also summoned for the next date.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.04.2019