

SC No. 735/2018 (Old SC No.111/18)
FIR No. 100/2016 P.S.- Swaroop Nagar
u/S 308/394/397/323/341/34 IPC

State Vs. Raju & Ors.

06.08.2019

Present:- Ms. Raj Rani Kataria, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons namely Raju, Abhishek @ Banty and Rakesh Kumar @ Monu are present on bail alongwith Ld. counsel Sh. Pramod Kumar Tiwari.

Sh. Hari Om, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW2 Sh. Yakub Hasan has been recalled for his cross-examination. He is partly cross-examined. While the cross-examination of PW2 was going on, he has suffered epileptic fits and the doctor was called from Rohini Court Dispensary, who has advised the said patient to be removed to the hospital.

In these circumstances, the signatures of PW2 Sh. Yakub Hasan cannot be taken on the cross-examination carried out today in the court in the presence of Ld. Defence counsel, all the accused persons as well as Ld. Addl. PP for the State and Ld. Counsel for the complainant and the same will be taken on the next date of hearing. Further cross-examination of PW2 Sh. Yakub Hasan is deferred, in these peculiar circumstances.

PW4 Sh. Idrish has also been recalled for cross-examination. He is cross-examined and discharged. Cost of Rs.200/- per accused (Total Rs.600/-) has been paid to the said witness by the accused persons.

PW3 Sh. Ashok has not come. He be summoned afresh at the address mentioned on his testimony as PW3 recorded on 10.04.2019, through SHO, PS Swaroop Nagar.

Contd...2

-2-

Be listed for PE on **21.10.2019**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 3 & 8 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.08.2019