

SC No. 735/2018 (Old SC No.111/18)  
FIR No. 100/2016 P.S.- Swaroop Nagar  
u/S 308/394/397/323/341/34 IPC

**State Vs. Raju & Ors.**

**21.10.2019**

Present:- Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons namely Raju, Abhishek @ Banty and Rakesh Kumar @ Monu are absent.

All the accused persons namely Raju, Abhishek @ Banty and Rakesh Kumar @ Monu are absent despite second call since morning. In these circumstances, issue NBW against the said accused persons and notice(s) u/S. 446 CrPC to their sureties. Their bail bonds are forfeited.

At this stage, all the accused persons namely Raju, Abhishek @ Banty and Rakesh Kumar @ Monu have appeared alongwith their proxy counsel Sh. Mukesh Goyal for Sh. Pramod Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons. In view of reasons stated and in the interest of justice, the NBWs issued against all the accused persons namely Raju, Abhishek @ Banty and Rakesh Kumar @ Monu stand cancelled after due warning to be careful in future. Previous bail bond stands restored.

**PW5 Sh. Satish Chand Sharma and PW6 Sh. Sharif Mohd.** are present, examined and discharged.

PW2 Sh. Yakub Hasan is also present for his further cross-examination as well as PW3 Sh. Ashok is also present for his cross-examination, but both of them are discharged unexamined on the request of proxy counsel Sh. Mukesh Goyal for Sh. Pramod Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons, as he submits that the main counsel is not well today.

Contd...2

-2-

In these circumstances, on the request of proxy counsel, PW2 Sh. Yakub Hasan and PW3 Sh. Ashok are bound down for the next date of hearing, however, summons be also sent to them to remind them the next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **22.01.2020**.

PW mentioned at serial no. 14 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**21.10.2019**