

SC No. 735/2018
FIR No.100/2016 P.S.- Swaroop Nagar
U/s :308/ 323/341/34 IPC
State Vs. Raju & Ors.

22.01.2020

Present:- Sh.Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh.Hari Om Adv. Ld. Counsel for complainant with
complainant.
Sh.Pramod Tiwary, Ld. Counsel for accused Raju, Abhishek @
Banti and Rakesh Kumar @ Monu.
IO ASI Naresh Kumar in person.
Accused Dharmender is PO.

PW-2 Sh.Yakub Hasan is further cross examined and
discharged. PW-7 Sh.Kamal Yadav is examined, cross examined and
discharged. Signatures of PW-2 Sh.Yakub Hasan are taken on the
testimony recorded on the last date, in view of the remarks of Ld.
Predecessor of the court made on the testimony on 06.08.2019 as
endorsement is also made by the court on these signatures today.

An application under Section 311 Cr. P.C. moved by the
counsel for accused to summon PW-5 Sh.Satish Chand Sharma and PW-6
Sarif Mohd. Copy supplied.

PW Ashok remained unserved. He be called through IO. PW at
sl. no.16 be also called.

Put up for reply and arguments on this application and for RPE
on **15.04.2020.**

(Munish Markan)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
22.01.2020