

SC No. 735/2018 (Old SC No.111/18)
FIR No. 100/2016 P.S.- Swaroop Nagar
u/S 308/394/397/323/341/34 IPC

State Vs. Raju & Ors.

24.01.2022

Through Video Conferencing

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raju, Abhishek @ Banty and Rakesh Kumar @ Monu
are on bail but not present.
Accused Dharmender is already P.O.
Sh. Pramod Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons joined the proceedings through V/C.
Sh. Sudhir Pandey Ld. Counsel for injured Ashok alongwith
injured Ashok joined the proceedings through V/C.

Case is fixed for PE but no PW is present today.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **22.04.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.01.2022