

SC 735/2018
STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.
FIR No. 100 /2016
P.S. Swaroop Nagar

08.08.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Pramod K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for all 3 accused
alongwith accused persons.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Abhishek through his counsel on the ground that his father is not well. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused that he will not dispute the identity of the accused Abhishek.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed for today only with direction accused Abhishek he shall be present in person on the next date of hearing.

PW9 Mr. Sajjan Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW3 Sh. Ashok recalled for cross-examination. His cross examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.09.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.08.2022