

SC 735/2018  
STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.  
FIR NO. 100 /2016  
P.S. Swaroop Nagar

**17.11.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All three accused in person on bail.

Mr. Pramod K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

IO SI Naresh Pal.

It is submitted that name of PW Ram Singh had wrongly been mentioned in the list of witness. He is actually Roop Singh, who has already been examined in the present case.

No other PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to concerned witnesses.

Put up for conclusion of PE on **23.12.2022**.

**Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**17.11.2022**