

SC 735/2018
STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.
FIR NO. 100 /2016
PS Swaroop Nagar

07.10.2023

Present:- Mr. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for State.

Accused Dharmender is PO.

Mr. Pramod K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for all accused
except accused Dharmender alongwith accused
Rakesh Kumar @ Monu.

IO/SI Naresh is present.

Two exemption applications from personal appearance
filed on behalf of accused Raju and Abhishek @ Banty. In view
of the reasons stated in the applications, same are allowed for
today only with direction that they shall be present in person on
the next date of hearing.

Summons issued to witnesses received back as
unserved.

Let fresh summons be issued to remaining all the
doctors mentioned in the list of witnesses through Medical
Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **21.11.2023 at 02:00 pm.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/07.10.2023