

IA. No. 1/2023 in SC No. 735/2018
STATE Vs. Raju
FIR No. 100/2016
P.S. Swaroop Nagar
U/s 308/323/341/34 IPC

12.10.2023

This is an application for seeking change of surety document which has been moved by the same surety Sh. Mahaveer Singh for accused Rakesh and returning the original RC bearing No. DL-4CAP-2194.

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Kajal Kaur, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Heard. Record perused.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, Sh. Mahaveer Singh is stood surety for accused Rakesh and furnished bonds on 07.08.2018 which was accepted by the Ld. Magistrate and the RC No. DL-4CAP-2194 had been retained, as per rules.

In view of the report, the present application is allowed and fresh bail bonds be furnished and thereafter RC No. DL-4CAP-2194 be released to the applicant/surety Sh. Mahaveer Singh against endorsement/as per rules.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/12.10.2023