

14 SC 735/2018
STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.
FIR No. 100/2016
PS Swaroop Nagar

13.08.2024

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Dharminder is already P.O.

Remaining accused persons are absent.

Mr. Pramod K. Tiwary, Ld. counsel for remaining
three accused persons.

Exemption applications from personal appearance has
been moved on behalf of remaining accused persons. Heard. In
view of the reasons mentioned in the applications, they are
exempted for today only.

PW16 Dr. Indrapal, Senior Medical Officer, BJRM
Hospital, is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Fresh summons be issued to concerned PWs for the
NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **06.11.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/13.08.2024