

SC 735/2018
STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.
FIR NO. 100 /2016
PS Swaroop Nagar

06.11.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Ms. Kajal, ld. proxy counsel for accused persons.
Accused Raju in person on bail.
Accused Rakesh Kumar @ Monu and Abhishek @
Bunty are absent.
An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance is moved on behalf of accused Rakesh Kumar @
Monu.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application,
accused Rakesh Kumar @ Monu is exempted from his personal
appearance for today only and directed to appear in person on the
next date of hearing.

It is submitted by ld. proxy counsel that accused
Abhishek @ Bunty has unfortunately expired on 20.10.2024.
Copy of the death certificate has been filed.

Let a death verification report be called from SHO
concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of death verification report qua
accused Abhishek @ Bunty as well as for PE on **23.12.2024 at
2.00 p.m.**

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses through SHO/IO concerned for the said date.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.11.2024