

SC 735/2018
STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.
FIR NO. 100/2016
PS Swaroop Nagar

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raju and Rakesh Kumar @ Monu in person
on bail.
Proceedings qua accused Abhishek @ Bunty stands
abated vide order dated 12.08.2025.
Accused Dharmender is already PO.
Sh.Santosh Kumar, ld. Proxy counsel for both accused
persons.
PW Retd. SI Naresh Pal in person.
PW17 Retd. SI Naresh Pal examined in chief. His
cross examination is deferred at request of ld. Proxy counsel as
main counsel would be available at 2.00 p.m.
At request, put up at 2.00 p.m. for cross examination
of PW17 SI Naresh Pal as well as for further PE.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.01.2026

At 2.00 P.M.

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raju and Rakesh Kumar @ Monu in person
on bail.
Sh.Pramod K. Tiwary, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons.

contd... 2/-

PW17 Retd. SI Naresh Pal cross examined and discharged.

Let summons be issued to the concerned MS with directions to depute another competent Doctor/official to produce the relevant record who worked with Dr. Manvinder Singh at that point of time, for the NDOH. Copy of the MLC be attached with the summons.

Fresh summons be also issued to Dr. Anil Kumar, through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW ASI Bijender through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 16.03.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.01.2026