

**SC 735/2018**  
**STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.**  
**FIR NO. 100/2016**  
**PS Swaroop Nagar**

16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Raju and Rakesh in person on bail.

Sh. Pramod K. Tiwari, ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

PW Dr. Deepak in person.

PW18 Dr. Deepak examined, cross examined and discharged.

Dr.Rajpal has appeared on behalf of Dr.Anil and submits that Dr.Anil is unable to appear today being busy in some emergency surgery. He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Summons be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **04.05.2026**.

**(Vandana)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**16.03.2026**