

SC 735/2018
STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.
FIR NO. 100/2016
PS Swaroop Nagar

04.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Raju and Raj Kumar @ Monu in person on bail.

Proceedings qua accused Abhishek @ Bunty standds abated vide order dated 12.08.2025.

Accused Dharmender is already PO.

Sh. Pramod K. Tiwari, Id. Counsel for accused Raju and Raj Kumar @ Monu.

Ms. Geeta Bhandari and Sh.Sachin Sharma, Id. Counsels for complainant.

PWs SI Bijender Kumar and Dr. Anil Kumar Kansal in person.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of complainant filed.

Same is taken on record.

PW19 SI Bijender Kumar and PW20 Dr. Anil Kumar Kansal examined, cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP that no other prosecution witness remains to be examined. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C. on **25.05.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.05.2026