

SC No. 735/2018
STATE Vs. RAJU AND ORS.
FIR No. 100/2016
PS (Swaroop Nagar)

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Sachin and Ms. Geeta Bhandari, Ld. Counsels for
the complainant alongwith complainant in person.

Both the accused persons are on bail in person.

Matter is at the stage of recording of statement of the
accused persons under section 313 Cr.P.C.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the accused
persons, submitting that their counsel is not able to appear before
the court today.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for purpose fixed on 03.07.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.05.2026